
._ _ . _ _ - - . _ - __ - . _ _ _ - - _ - _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

'T)c.D
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ' ' "'"##" * ' '*'' %" {j

. AMENDMENTMODmCAftON NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUIS.OQWPuRCHASE REO. NO. 6. PROJECT NO. of appkcatge)
|14 'gg n 1 1996 ADM-87-429 '

s. fisuED $Y ,. ADMH$TERED BY Of other then item s)
|

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comiskion
Division of Contracts and Property Ngmt.
Washington, D.C. 20555 j

|
1

l

!
8.NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR INo., street, county, state and ZIP Code) (x) sA. AMENDMENT OF sOUCrTATION NO.

1

Partsville Memorial Library se. DATED esEE rrEM 11) !

ATIN: Ms. Sue Rainey, Director
147 West College

,

Martsville, SC 29500 _ 10A. uCDmCATION OF CONTRACT /01 DER NO. j

1
Con # 10-07-429 !

toe. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE |FACii>TY CODE X 09 30 19g7

|
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

|
0 The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, Cis not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dite specifie !n the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
|('.) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment ,b) By acknowledging receipt of tNs amendment of each copy of the !offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
|KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFE3S PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAYj

RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of tNs amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted,6uch change may be made
|

by telegram or letter, provided each telegram of letter makes reference to the solicitation and tNs amendrnent, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date soucihed.

12. ACCouMTNG ANO AFrwmATION DATA Of require 4
B&R: 810 15 32-40 15 p2416 APPN: 31X0200.810
BOC: 252A Amt. Oblin: $1.279.50

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS / ORDERS, |
IT MODIFIEL THE CONTRACY/ ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THis CHANGE ORDER 13 IS$uED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authontyt THE CM)eGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE N THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. W ITEM loa.

8. THE ABOvf NuMBEPiO CONTRACT / ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chen0ee in paying office, appropnotion date, stcj
stT FORTH W ITEM 14. PuR$uANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103M.

C. THis suPPMMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEMED WTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR 52.232 33 and by niutual agreement of thF pertles

X Itc:n 2b of the 50W & contractor;s proposal dtd/reefd 6/27/98
3. CrHER (Specify type of modifation and anthontyi

E. IMPOHTANT: Contractor []is not, @ is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTMODIFICATION 90eganized by uCF sect on heedings, including sokcitation/ contract sub,ect matter where fanitneJ

See attached page.

O
)

%

( Encept es prowded heron, as terme and condreone of the document referenced in item SA or toA, se heretofore changed, rommene unchanged and in fut force ord effect.

1sA. NAME AND TITM Or seGNER (Type er prine 1&%. NAME AND TITLE of Coif 7RACTING OFFICER (Type or printi

krc. %[ , b WLG
. Elois J. Wiggins,

WC- O Grants Officer
,

'

15e. 15C. DATE $1GNED ise. UNI D. STAT OF AMERICA' f tsC. DATE SIGNED

f.[h[ SY M@*- - L% o, ,e.eg .u,,_ed t. .er,, -u eetm. mer, m .. _

9807090156 980701 W ''^" ^"" " " * 'a'v '"8'

. PDR CONTR
| NRC-10-87-429 PDR
t

L____________________ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _



_ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ - _ _ - _ _ _ . _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . -- - - - _ _ _

.

NRC-10-87-429
Modification No.14.

-

Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this unilateral modification is to: 1) exercise the one-year option, 2) revise the period of
performance, 3) increase the obligated amount,4) increase the ceiling amount, and 5) change the method
of payment to advance payment. Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made

1) . NRC hereby exercissa the option specified in item No. 2 of the statement of work. As a result,
item No. 2 of the statement of work is hereby revised in its entirety to read as follows:

"The period of performance hereunder sha0 commence on 9/30/98 and shall continue through
9/29/99. At the end of this period, the Cooperator will be required to submit a cost proposal to the

i
NRC for additional years."

2) Due to NRC exercising the option under this cooperative agreement, item No. 3, entitled
" Cooperative Agreement Period" of the Notice of Cecperative Agreement is hereby revised to
read as follows: 1

"From 9/30/87 To 9/29/99"

3) The obligated and cei;ing amounts are hereby increased by $1,279.50 to cover the option period.
Please note that $150.50 in previously obligated monies remaining under this cooperative

' agreement are to be used toward the funding of this option year. As a result, the obligated
,

'

amount per this modification of $1,279.50 plus the amount unspent of $150.50 equals the total
. amount of the option period of $1,430.00. As a result, item No.15, entitled " Funding Sources" of
the Notice of Cooperative Agreement is hereby revised as follows:

" Source Amount
'

NRC: .

This Cooperative Agreement Modification: $1,279.50
(The total amount of this opbon period is $1,279.50.
Funds in the amount of $150.50 that are unspent
under this agreement are to be used for this option
period. As a result, should the Cooperator elect to
bill on a quarterly basis, the quarterly amount will be
$357.50 Should the Cooperator elect to bill for the
entire option period, it will be in the amount of $1,430.00.

Previously Obligated: $16,187.65

Cooperator Share:

This Cooperative Agreement Modification: 5-0-
PriorCooperative Agreement- 3-0-

Total Funding: $17,467,15"

4). Item No.16, entitled " Amount Obligated by This Cooperative Agreement Achon," cf the Notice of
Cooperative Agree, ment is hereby revised to read $1,279.50.

!

L
;

_ - . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - . - _ _ _ - - - _ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ' - ^ ^ ^ ~ ^ - ^ ~ ~ ~ ^ ^ ' " ~ ^ ^ ^ - " ^ ^ ~ ~



.
_ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

NRC-10-87-429
Modification No.14
Page 3 of 3

5) To allow the cooperator to invoice the NRC for the entire year, the method of payment shall be
revised from ' Reimbursement by Treasury Check" to ' Advance Payment." Also, the use of a U.S.
Treasury check to pay government vendors will be changed. Payments will be made using
electronic funds transfer through the Automated Clearing House (ACH) network in accordance
with Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR) 52.232-33, entitled " Mandatory information for
Electronic Funds Transfer Payment (AUG 1996)," which requires that all financial transactions be
completed electronically by January 1,1999. FAR 52.232-33 is attached hereto and made a part
of this contract.

As a result, item No.14, entitled " Method of Payment," of the Notice of Cooperative Agreement is
hereby revised as follows:

"14. Method of Payment
X Advance Electronic Payment *

Progress Payments
Letter or Credit
Other(specify)

*Use of Automated Payment Clearina House (ACH) Electronic Pavment

To sign up to receive your payment by Vendor Express, complete the ' Company Information"
portion of the enclosed form SF 3881, entitled " Payment Information Form - ACH Vendor Payment

- System". Take the form to the ACH Coordinator at the financialinstitution that maintains your
company's bank account. Discuss with the ACH Coordinator how the payment identification
information (addendum record) will be passed to you once the payment is received by the
financial hastitution. Ensure that the addendum record will not be stripped from the
pyment. The ACH Coordinator will fill out the "FinancialI.istitution Information" portion of the
form and retum it to this office at the following address: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission,
Office of the ConYoller Commercial Payments Section, Mailstop T9E2, Washington, D.C. 20555,
ATTN: ACHNendor Express. Once our office processes your sign-up fo,m, your company will
begin to receive payments electronically via ACHNendor Express."

All other terms and conditions of this cooperative agreement remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations for this Cooperative Agreement, from award date through the date of this action
is given below:

{
l

Total FY87 obligation amount $1,658.00 !
Total FY88 obligation amount $1,652.00 !

Total FY89 obligation amount $1,654.00
Total FY90 obligation amount $1,422.00

!
Total FYfs t obligation amount $1,401.65 (-5128.35 deobligation) jTotal FY92 obligation amount $1,370.00

j
Total FY93 obligation amount $1,370.00

!
Total FY94 obligation amount $1,370.00

| Total FY95 obligation amount $1,430.00
I Total FY96 obligation amount $1,430.00 I
! Total FY97 obligation amount $1,430.00

,

Total FY98 obligation amount $2,256.72
|

ICumulative Total of NRC obligations: $17,467.15
i

i
l

This modification obligates FY 1998 funds in me amount of $1,279.50.
'

!

|

| - - - - - - . - - - _ --------_.--_ ___ _ _ _


